

April 18, 2014

U.S. Department of Justice Environmental Enforcement Section Environment and Natural Resources Division P.O. Box 7611

Via U.S. Certified Mail RRR# 7013 2250 0001 9126 5783

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]

Consent Decree

Date of Entry: October 15, 2013

CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San

Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted under its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day reports submitted to TCEQ on April 18, 2014 are attached and are provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey J. Haby, P.E.

Senior Director – Sewer System Improvements

Enc. as stated



April 18, 2014

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Via U.S. Certified Mail RRR# 7013 2250 0001 9126 5776

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) Environmental Protection Specialist Enforcement Branch 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 75202-2733 Via U.S. Certified Mail RRR# 7013 2250 0001 9126 5776

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]

Consent Decree

Date of Entry: October 15, 2013

CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted under its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day reports submitted to TCEQ on April 18, 2014 are attached and are provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey J. Haby, P.E.

Senior Director – Sewer System Improvements

Enc. as stated

Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

A Unauth	onzed Disci	large of waste	ewater	керс	ortable ⊑πiu	ent violation	Otner
General Inform	nation				N-5		
Entity Name:	San Anton	nio Water Syste	em	T	elephone:	210-23	3-3274
X Permitte				Subscriber			
TCEQ Region:	13	County:	Bexar [Permit Num	ber	10137-003-Leo	n Creek
Noncompliano	e Summary						
Description of unauthorized of Approximately	lischarge):_]	<u> The address of</u>	the spill w	charge rou as at 3111	te, and estir Fairmeadov	mated volume if ws (FERG 249D	an 5)
SR#: 411351;	INSPT#: 28	39660; WO#: ;	Sewer Ma	in 97452 97	451		
Cause of Nonc	ompliance:	Debris	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Duration:	Start	04/16 (Date)	7:09 (Tim	e)	End _	04/16/201 (Date)	4 11:45 (Time)
	Or expect	ted to be Corre	ected _		(Da		
Potential Dang Actions Taken	ers to Huma	an Health and	Safety or t	he Environr	nent: <u>No Si</u>	gnificant Dange	rs
Monitoring Dat	a: Data sho	uld be attached	d or submi	tted to TCE	Q when ava	ailable.	
	yes	<u> </u>	no		surements		
	yes	,	no	Laboratory	·	اد د الادام ما مصر معرام	
	yes	······································	no			d number killed	
Actions Taken with H2O	to Mitigate A	Adverse Effect	s: <u>Spill Co</u>	ntained, Ar	ea Cleaned	and Disinfected	l, Flushed Area
Actions Taken	to Correct th	ne Problem an	d Prevent	Recurrence	: <u>8 Inch Se</u>	ewer Main, Unst	opped Main,
Verification Info	ormation						
Information Reported By			nard Santo Name)	S	711	LC/TV I	
Date Reported	4/	16/2014	Sigr	ature:	Jeffer	Juzzlea	4/17/14
TCEQ 0501 (Nove	mber 5, 2002)					wastewater collection	

TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-4329

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3096

Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

X Unauth	orized Disch	arge of Waste	water	Report	table Efflue	ent Violation	Other
General Inforr	nation						
Entity Name:	San Antor	nio Water Syste	em	Tel	ephone:	210-23	33-3274
X Permitte			Technology College	Subscriber			
TCEQ Region	13	County: B	exar F	Permit Numbe	er	10137-033-Do	s Rios
Noncompliand	e Summary	!					
	discharge):_]	<u>Γhe address of</u>				nated volume if RG 211C4) App	
SR#: 410600 ;	INSPT#: 28	39578; WO#: 9	79168; Se	wer Main 458	300 45801		
Cause of None	compliance:	Structural			М		
Duration:	Start	04/15/ (Date)	2014 15:38 (Tim	<u>5</u> e)	End	04/15/201 (Date)	14 17:05 (Time)
	Or expect	ied to be Corre	cted _				
					(Dat	,	
Potential Dang	ers to Huma	an Health and	Safety or th	ne Environme	ent: <u>No Si</u>	gnificant Dange	ers
							:
Actions Taken			MILL 01				
Monitoring Dat	a: Data sho	uld be attached	d or submit	ted to TCEQ	when ava	ilable.	
	yes		no	Field Measu			
	yes	X	no	Laboratory S	Samples		
	yes	<u> X</u>	no	Fish Kill, If y	es, estimated	d number killed	
Actions Taken with H2O	to Mitigate	Adverse Effect	s: <u>Spill Co</u>	ntained, Area	a Cleaned	and Disinfected	d, Flushed Area
Actions Taken		he Problem an	d Prevent I	Recurrence:	8 Inch Se	wer Main, Repa	aired Main,
Verification Inf				. <u></u>		to annual to the state of the s	
Information Re	ported By _	•	A. Trevino Name))	/////	LC/TV OPERA	
Date Reported	4/	15/2014	Sign	ature:(fffer	Jeysla	4/16/14
TCEQ 0501 (Nove	ember 5, 2002)	If the noncomplia	ince is an una er of the treat	authorized disch ment plant to wh	arge from a v	wastewater collecti ction system is tied	ion system, use d.

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3096

TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-4329

Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

X Unauthorized Disc	charge of Wastewater	Reportable Effluent	Other	
ceneral information				
Entity Name: San Ar	ntonio Water System	Subscriber	Telephone #	233-3060
TCEQ Region: 13	County: Bexar	Permit Number:	1	0137-040
Noncomplance summa	versiones de la company			
onto the ground during a	iance (Include location, discharge 8) - Hilltop LS # 200 - Appro lightening storm which knoo to start due to a dead batter : Lift Station - Generator F	ximately 15,000 gallons of sked out a 400 amp fuse in y.		
Duration: Start Or expe	04/14/14 10:43 (Date) (Time) cted to be Corrected	End	04/14/14 (Date)	11:17
Potential Dangers to Hum	an Health and Safety or the	(Date) Environment No Signifi	cant Dangers	
Acidons place of the second				
Monitoring Data: Data sho X Actions Taken to Mitigate	yes X	d to TCEQ when available no Field Measurements no Laboratory Samples no Fish Kili, if yes, estima he area-was-cleaned-and-	ited number killed:	
Actions Taken to Correct t restored power to the lift st	ne Problem and Prevent Red ation.	currence: Replaced of	generator batter	y. CPS Energy
valiji e alikiraliji e i je				
nformation Reported By:	Gilberto Camacho	/ St	ıpervisor P&T L	ift Stations
Date Reported:	(Name) 04/14/14	Signature:	(Title)	
CEQ 0501 (07/13/01)	*If the noncompliance is an unaut permit number of the treatment p	thorized discharge from a wastew lant to which the collection syster	vater collection syst	em, use the